
INSTALLATION OF SNOOPER STOPPERS® STI-7504 AND STI-7505
All specifications and information shown were current as of publication, and are subject to change without notice.
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750098 GASKET
CENTER GASKET AROUND EXISTING KEYPAD.
MARK AND DRILL (6) 3/16 in.(4.7mm) DIAMETER
HOLES 7/8 in.(22mm) DEEP

STI-7504 ENCLOSURE (CLEAR)
STI-7505 ENCLOSURE (SMOKE)

REMOVE BACKING
PAPER AND APPLY

TOWARD MOUNTING
SURFACE.

AFTER INSTALLATION IS
COMPLETE THIS AREA

OF GASKET MAY BE
CUT AND REMOVED

EXISTING KEYPAD UNIT

19018 ANCHOR
(6) PROVIDED

19014 SCREW #8 x 1 in.
(6) PROVIDED

CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS
1. Rinse cover with water to remove abrasive dust and

dirt.
2. Wash with soap or mild detergent using a soft cloth.

(DO NOT SCRUB.)
3. Rinse once more, then dry with a soft cloth or

chamois.
4. To remove grease or wet paint, rub gently with a

cloth wetted thoroughly with naphtha, then wash
and rinse. (DO NOT USE RAZOR BLADES.)

4 in.
(101mm)

5.5 in.
(139 mm)

4.75 in.
(120mm)

8.75 in.
(222mm)

6.75 in.
(171mm)

FRONT VIEW

TOP VIEW

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1. Place the cover over the appliance. Be sure that

it is accessible through the front opening in
cover.

2. Mark and drill 7 holes 3/16 in. (4.7mm).
3. Complete assembly as shown.
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